Microchip Technology - T85C5121-S3SIL Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

Number of I/O 14
Program Memory Size 16KB (16K x 8)
Program Memory Type Code RAM
EEPROM Size -
RAM Size 256 x 8
Voltage - Supply (Vcc/Vdd) 2.85V ~ 5.4V
Data Converters -
Oscillator Type Internal
Operating Temperature -40°C ~ 85°C (TA)
Mounting Type Surface Mount
Package / Case 52-LCC (J-Lead)
Supplier Device Package 52-PLCC (19.15x19.15)
Purchase URL https://www.e-xfl.com/product-detail/microchip-technology/t85c5121-s3sil
Email: info@E-XFL.COM Address: Room A, 16/F, Full Win Commercial Centre, 573 Nathan Road, Mongkok, Hong Kong
A/T8xC5121
Signals All the T8xC5121 signals are detailed in Table 1.
The port structure is described in Section “Port Structure Description”.
Table 1.  Ports Description
Port
Signal
Name Alternate
Internal
Power
Supply ESD Type Description
P1.0 CIO CVCC 4 kV I/O
Smart card interface function
Card I/O.
I/O
Input/Output function
P1.0 is a bi-directional I/O port .
I
Reset configuration
Input .
P1.1 CC8 CVCC 4 kV O
Smart card interface function
Card contact 8
O
Output function
P1.1 is a Push-pull port.
I
Reset configuration
Input
P1.2 CPRES VCC 4 kV I
Smart card interface function
Card presence
I/O
Input/Output function
P1.2 is a bi-directional I/O port with internal pull-ups- ( External Pull-up
configuration can be selected).
I
Reset configuration
Input (high level due to internal pull-up)
P1.3 CC4 CVCC 4 kV O
Smart card interface function
Card contact 4
O
Output function
P1.3 is a Push-pull port.
I
Reset configuration
Input (high level due to internal pull-up)
P1.4 CCLK CVCC 4 kV O
Smart card interface function
Card clock